Super-high-speed, 1-Needle, Cylinder-bed, Overlock Machine
EWEVUJQHAJF1$ﬁW—A—D/& IoY

Super-hlgh speed 2- Needle, Cylinder-bed, Overlock Machine
ﬁmﬁvaﬁmA/b2$ﬁ#—n—m/93:

MO-6914C-BE6
PARTS LIST

29362605

No.1359-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "017 ceevrenreneneens refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—Y YR PZRRAICELT
1.7 xR HoKSEHA
1) "% B e, BIEOA—Y Ty S ICHBL TS AERES h R EBRL ¥,
EERNRR” EEBRUZ N 2BRLTCEEW,
2) 01" v R=IFO" R OFHBEBRML TS,
2. HERMOBFER. BHRERL, 0.1, 25Z0MEIR. RS (BfiX—pL) 2RLET,
3. MERD () B EXREERLTCVWAFERTHAIL2BHRLET,
4 ASAMR=ID — — — — — ek, MERTHIZLEEKRLET,



CONTENTS
H /4

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ........oviviiiiiiiii ittt 1
shaeBiR (1)

2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ..ottt ie i 3
AEERER (2)
3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . .. ..\ttt e e e e e e 5
F LR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .....oiiiit ittt 7
ST EREhHhBE LR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ... .ottt e e e, 9
EOBMR (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt et e it 11
EYBR (2)
7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt 13
BI—=80 Fov—-5ER
8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt et et e e 15
MEz2E%k (1)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt e e 16
X ZEME (2)
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e 17
11. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... .0ttt et e e e 19
T A AR
12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt e e e e 21
A RBMR
13. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .. .. . it 22
IR E B LR
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........oiiiiiiii e 23
frhsEE RS
15. SEMI~-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... .....c0uiuiiieieeeeeiiaiieeennnnn. 25
g X7 — 7 IVEHR
16.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T) .. .o ettt e e e e e e e et 27
MEREZ-T)
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ..ottt et et e 29
ROLEBRR
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) .........c.oviieieiin., 31

HILEE B (R I SR )



19. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . ...\ttt 33
R AT SCER i B £

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
B SR

21 SUBCLASSES ...\ttt ittt et et 35
BTITRA
(1) MO-6904C —0F4-307
(2) MO—6904C—0D6—307
(3) MO-6914C—BD4—-307
(4) MO-6914C—~BD6-307

22. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ..........otiiiiiiii i 37
EEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SHEEBEER (1)




DESCRIPTION Ey A A Qty

1 122-29100 CHIP GUARD COVER RIPE IN - 1
2 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RITRHN =ANYN° - 1
3 §8-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Y733 9/64-40 L=5 1
4 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 uyhrIIh 9/64-40 1
5 S§8-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 whiY° 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 132-85903 FEED MECHANISM COVER V7% 1
7 132-80201 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET A A7Y75N vEVA 1
8 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW I3y M5 L=8 5
9 312-50657 SIDE COVER ASM. by LR/ 1
10 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
11 ¥ 312-50806 LOOPER COVER h=n =hn - 1
12 312-50707 LOOPER COVER BRACKET A=N ~hn =0y 4 1
13 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT 2 M4 L=10 2
14 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING =N -n -n" % 1
15 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE V-0 =hn -F¥zf4 1
16 SS8-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 LT3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
17 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE VAT NS ME AN E 1
18 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7y 9/64-40 L=6 1
19 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B=n =Hn ¥ % 1
20 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT IRy M4 L=6 1
21 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL kI Favy-n(16) 1
22 01 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A V=0 =hn =y I A 1
23 01 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B W=n" =hn -evy ¥ B 1
24 01 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C =N =GN =y ¥ 4G 1
25 122-00408 GASKET B A797 % N 9%y B i
26 122-00507 COVER 7Y #aveyyr 74 1
27 R0O-3152001-00 RUBBER RING 0vv7° 1
28 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
29 TA-1450404-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 Mty D=14.5 L=4 1
30 TA-0980502-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY 2
31 TA-2100904-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1
32 400-11552 OIL SHIELD PLATE YIN~N =IIL1F YNy 1
33 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FaT 337 M4 L=6 2

NOTE (7£52) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE S,



2. MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SRR (2)




REE.NO_ _NOTE __PARTNO. DESCRLPTLON . N S S ay_
i 132-00209 SIDE COVER VIAVHN ~ 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YTAVHN =N 9%y I
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW I 3
4 SK-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$7a%3 M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER I - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET GyhNT -n° yky 1
7 SM-40512556-SP SCREW M5 L=12, FATEYT M5 L=12 ]
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW AR i
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TARE-IIM kY 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING oyyr 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE VXY 77714 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$73%3° M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW AT 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. Y VA 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER NN - (D
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥I372917-4(16) (1)
18 §$S8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT %Y 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 TA-2050805-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Aty D=20.5 L=8 1
20 122-01117 OIL RESERVOIR 77 75 %) 1
21 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING (7 1
22 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW FFZEY M8 L=10 1
23 122-01208 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET T7T 78 ) N oyky i
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD JFayE h 4
25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 ¥ h % 7.5X19%1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N3P H % 8.2X15X2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyh7II 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR AN -2 4 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AT HN -H 1hT- 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 P AY b % 8.5%12.5%0.3 1
31 S$S8-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 223" 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AT NIN - (B) 1
33 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE A3 HN - 1
34 $5-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 L7357 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT AN -7 972 1
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 T N 12 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7 TN N7 i
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1PIF (R 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG b abAey 1
40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ALY Z 2
41 TA-0800504-R0O  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 MAtY D=8X4.5 1
42 TA-1470702-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAtY 1



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. __ _______ ] DESCRIPTION _________. v Ao Qty _
| 400-23373 MAIN SHAFT ASM. Yyay p93 1
2 400-23372 MAIN SHAFT VEVA/ (1)
3 $8-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 INE VNS X (5)
4 55-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MYy 1/8-44 1=3.5 (N
5 312-51804 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1 atFaveyiy” A (1)
6 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M%7 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
7 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR A7ANI S 1
8 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FA" %Y M5 L=8 3
9 131-08402 COOLING FAN VA% 277y 1

10 122-80103 OIL SHIELD Y2y 177 5% 1

11 312-51507 FLYWHEEL C YV AT(D) 1

12 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThLFRY 11/64-40 L=18 3

13 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 oyhrE M 9/32-28 L=16 1

14 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER v B % 76X20X4 1

15 131-70303 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1

16 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIN A% %26.4X33.9X3.5 1

17 01 400-17708 BEARING A ATTUYPT A 2

18 01 400-17704 BEARING B INS M2l 2

19 01 400-17705 BEARING C N TIVIT C 2

20 01 400-17706 BEARING D ATIVE D 2

21 01 400-17707 BEARING E NNV 2

22 122-04202 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D VEVAL/S MBS TN VYA 1

23 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER /A SYAN ) 1

24 SS-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MAFYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

25 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) NI Y (A) 1

26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 L=7. 1

27 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe73y" 11/64-40 L=7, 1

28 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE INSONVALZE S 1

29 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD MR Y Dy 1

30 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YWEI%YT 11/64-40 L=18 2

31 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. TIN-N -ATYF () 1

32 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YWEI3Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

33 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ihk73y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

34 SK-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 uyhI7FE b M6 L=12 (D

35 122-15158 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A YAN-N -A99F A(F3) 1

36 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 w3y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

37 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 b7y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

38 §S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhrE W 15/64-28 (1)

39 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER F-IN 7YV MAY 1

40 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. YI AZUIL 43 1

41 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ATy 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 400-12383 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CH 1

43 132-81407 OIL ADJUSTING BAR MEVEELASE ) 1

44 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER B=n =9 7L A 4

NOTE (7%:z2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EINER &,

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

BREMIE, £y hOAOEIZEY 27,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
$1ER BRI (R

20




REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRILPTION _________| LS S S Qty_ _
1 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASH. NN U7ANRYTY Y] 1
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK NIV 9TRIABIT Y (n
3 S¥-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyhr7Ixy” M6 L=14 (1
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIV Ty 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR NN I JFRAR 1
[ 132-09853 NEEDLE DRIVING AR¥ ASH. ISV aAE T
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM MV 995 (D
8 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 wyhryIzyT M6 L=14 (1)
9 03 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A MR U9F VA 2

10 03 132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B ISVl A 2
T1 03 T32-09300 NEEDLE DRIVING ARV PIN C NIF V9T € vC p)
12 03 132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A MM I VA 1
13 03  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B RN BE VB 1
14 03 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C W IS TGV 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR VLIS PAARS ST 1
8 132-08350 NEEDLE ROD (&) ASK. NF 9(A)I T
17 132-08301 NEEDLE ROD (4) Mk 9(A) (n
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER N USRS (1)
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER MY UUTARL 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW MEF VITMNEYYT 3T 1
21 EA-J500801-00 CABLE BAND VAYIIS 1
22 % 131-10259 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER ASM. YINPU ST 1
23 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER NIV IIIY I % 2
24 122-80905 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A NMMAFLATY A 1
25 01  $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
76 131-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MAMTINF I
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A NP IS A 1
28 01  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NV 1
29 02  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =AYN INBRTVH 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MAMTVFE 4 1
31 0T MDC-270BII00 NEEDLE DCX27 ¥11 A DCX27 F11 |
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW I 2
33 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 39 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 01  131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NNV Y 1
35 02 131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE ZEIN INILBFVE Y 1
36 02 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 W3y 1/8-44L=2 .8 p)
37 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y75y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 01  122-81705 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE IV RIS A 1
39 062 122-81804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE = VINIVE S ST i 1
40 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NIV 9Py 1
3| SH-4040855-SP SCREW NI I
42 132-82454 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. NBVYIIN 470 53 1
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER MY 2THN - ()
44 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y (1.02)
45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7’ (0.5)
15 13223009 ) MEVIIN AT T 9y M
47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT MHVI 297 0h (D
48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP NAT A (1)
49 03 131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A FPYTANRITYe" VA 1
50 03 131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B APV7AVRITVIE VB 1
51 03 13T-22705 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN C KIVIARETZIIC VT I
52 03 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D AV7AI5 e vD 1
53 02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 AY DCX27 #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NIV IY FRIANT-(13) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR PIIN IY FRTAMDT - (1)
56 SS-8660610-1P SCREW 1/4-40 =6 3y 174-40 L=6 )
57 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MY 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.09
59 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 A%y 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 €Q-2520000-00 01L WICK 3y 0.04
(i3] SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2_8 H=4 T V35 D=2.8 H=4 i
62 01 131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE FEZ M Y AN 1
63 02 122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BE6) =¥YN YnUh A(BE6) 1
NOTE ({E) 01....FOR M0-6904C MO-6904CH
02....FOR M0-6914C HO-6914CH
03....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI,



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
‘UG (1)




REF.X0 = NOTE __ _PARTRNO. _______ __ DESCRIPTION _________| LA T S Gty _
1 122-08153 FEED CAM SUPPORT BASE APIRBIY & 4 43 1
2 122-08708 RATCHET GEAR FFrybh¥E ¥ (D
3 S8-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 (D
4 SS-6111110-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 L53y° 11/64-40 L=1 (1)
5 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 viy D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
6 122-08500 RATCHET PAWL Sy} D
7 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 AT WY ey (2)
8 122-08104 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AIVHA I3 A4 (D
9 S8-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 e53y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

10 122-08302 SLIDE BLOCK A2VHA WAy (1)
1 122-08203 FEED CAM A7VAA (@)
12 122-08401 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A70#avty hi (D
13 122-08609 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFroh AFIN X 1
14 122-08807 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFryh ¥ ¥ M} 1
5 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 53y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 122-08906 CRANK ROD X7975v7 nyy 1
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IhE7EY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 SB-3350002-0A BEARING aup VY vy 1
19 01 SB-3350002-0B  BEARING oy ¥y ruy 1

20 01 SB-3350002-0C  BEARING liy M NA L] 1

21 01 SB-3350002-0D  BEARING aay VY vy 1

292 01 SB-3350002-0E  BEARING any vy ruy 1

23 312-56605 PUSH BOTTON STUD YR Ay ) 1

24 312-56803 SPRING AVE AYM % 1

25 121-18600 OIL SHEET AVE AV 7 R4AI-b 1

26 132-86604 SLIDE BLOCK B EZR VL IERTS 1

27 131-22007 CRANK PIN A AVVTARAI VI VA 1

28 131-22106 CRANK PIN B LVANEST VNI A 1

29 131-22205 CRANK PIN C LVANESL VSV 1

30 131-22304 CRANK PIN D L VANLSE YN IaN))) 1

31 132-85200 FEED BRANCH CRANK X7VTRIRITYT 1

32 S8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 sk bh 15/64-28 1

33 132-86505 SLIDE BLOCK A I avy A7IAIT A 1

34 01 SB-3120003-0A  BEARING auh vy ryy 1

35 01 SB-3120003-0B  BEARING any VY roy 1

36 01 SB-3120003-0C  BEARING anh vy vy 1

37 01 SB-3120003-0D  BEARING oy By pyy 1

38 01 SB-3120003-0E  BEARING amy vy ryy 1

39 122-11801 PUSH BOTTON CAP AVE BY ¥yy7 1

40 RE-0320000-K0O E-RING 3.2 Ef AhA7 3.2 1

NOTE (7EE) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE

—10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EYUBMR (2)

-11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LI S SR qty
1 132-85051 FEED ROCKER ASH. A7yl vhvr3 |
2 132-85002 MAIN FEED BAR bEY VAEUINR (1)
3 132-85101 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR VEZVAEVINE Y ) (D
4 132-86000 RUBBER CASE 3 9Y VI M-X 1
5 132-85804 RUBBER PRESSER ¥ 9y va Mgx 1
[ 132-85606 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT ENNI I
7 132-85705 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT ) shvisres Y i
8 $8-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 33y 9/64-40 L=9 2
9 132-86109 DUST-PROOF RUBBER 9V VI A 2

10 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL N FINRYY A 1
11 122-11603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ¥ 9Faney ARV{A 1
12 SH-4050855-SP SCREW Fa" 2y M5 L=8 2
13 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER F° yFIVLIAP YN - 2
14 $8-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IALTRY 9/64-40 L=5 2
15 122-10217 FEED BAR SUPPORT SHAFT gy ShvHLy 4 1
16 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR FTANTT I
17 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZXY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
18 122-10308 SLIDE BLOCK EVINR M 3 53 Vk B ¢ 1
19 SH-4040855-SP SCREW PN 1
20 132-86406 ADJUSTING LINK b vFaveyyvy 1
71 131-21756 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASH. I IR 75— (%) I
22 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR TN ThYIEY Ih7- (1)
23 $8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (D
24 312-56100 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER 1 9FaIRY 97 1
25 $§-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Y33y 1/4-40 L=6 1
76 200-11238 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. SINEV S PSR 1
27 131-70501 RUBBER RING 0yyy 1
28 122-11504 SPRING #M°9 FagLIVN - A 3 1
29 122-09458 SUB-FEED ARM ASM. 777395 (43) 1
30 122-09508 PIN TR BV [€))
31 T22-09607 PIN COVER TIEIY € 78 Q)
32 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 122-09409 FEED ROCKER 77 A0 95 (D
34 $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyHoE W 15/64-28 )]
35 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW b8 Ve 1
36 132-17500 DIFFERENTTAL FEED LOCK NUT SINEEEZRED 1
37 400-11571 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LINK N ENA YAV 1
38 SH-4040855-SP SCREW VAN 2
39 122-35206 MAIN FEED DOG Ja 79N 1
40 122-36709 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VLS 1
a1 122-38101 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG IER IS 1
42 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IhLI2Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 1
43 $58-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 €73y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
44 $5-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 €53y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
45 131-21108 WASHER EVINVZPas e s 1
45 122-09805 LIFK ARz T
47 $5-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ©73y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
48 122-10803 SPRING ELISE VI DAY 1
49 TA-0570301 -M0 PLUG D=5.7%6.1 L=3 MAtY D=5.7X6.1 L=3 1
50 132-85309 OIL SHIELD PLATE A b ThVIE y{HA 1
51 T32-85408 OTL. SHIELD PLATE B I TRV IF G148 T
52 132-85507 OIL SHIELD PLATE C EVINE VRS M2 1
53 WP-0451026-SH WASHER 57 2 1
54 B1536-804-000 PIN ALY 7 232895 ¢ Y 1
55 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=18 i
56 CS-0870811-3H THRUST COLLAR D=8.73 W-8 FFANT D=8 .73 W=8 T
57 CS-0870811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=8_73 W=8 F5AM¥ D=8.73 W=8 i
58 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb 4hA7 4 1
59 SH-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5133 M4X0.7 L=8 2
60 SK-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA %Y M4 L=6 2
61 SH-4040655-3P SCREW M4 L=6 FAaxy W4 L=6 i
62 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
63 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
64 $S-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v73Y 11/64-40 L=8 1
65 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 L34 B % 3.7X7X1 2
66 WP-0621016-3D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 Y% 6. ZX13XT T
67 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4 .5X10X0.8 v3¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2
68 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 I H 3 I Avh M4 1
69 312-55706 BUSHING, FRONT VY JRTARN 1
70 312-55805 BUSHING, REAR A7YY ST A 1
71 122-09102 ROCKER SHAFT Ty T
72 122-09300 MAIN FEED LINK Ya A% ¥y 1
73 B1620-804-000 COLLAR akyy & V- 1
74 312-55300 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHE PEYVALVZ S ] 1
75 $5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v7%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
76 CS~T201012-3SH THRUST COLLAR FTANGT 2
77 $S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MRV 1/4-40 L=4.2 4
78 122-09201 MAIN FEED PIN Y2 A0y 1
79 B3228-771-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER ISR = 1
80 01 400-11564 COLLAR A TIRIVI I H7-A 1
31 1]} 400- 11565 COLLAR B TIETIVI T h5-B T
82 01 400-11566 COLLAR C IRV IHI-C 1
NOTE (¥#:30) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE R

~-12 —



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
E—I50 Fo— Bk

1923 47

-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCREIPTION _________| LS T S aty_ .
1 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 N XY 1/8-44 L=6 1
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING N=N =3 INTARN 1
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING =N =3 FTRARR 1
4 132-88006 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING JR-N =3 JNIARN 1
5 132-89004 UPPER LOOPER ARM D YIh-N° 95 D 1
5 SS-5IGIZI0-TP SCREW 15764-28 L=1T1.8 7% AF 15/64-28 I
7 132-88105 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING SER-N =5 ITR AR 1
8 122-15406 0IL SEAL YR =N =3 T FANT-N 1
9 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Wy ey 2X6 1

10 ¥ 400-26017 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. YIN-n =F AN P13 1
1T 132-272005 UPPER LOOUPER GUIDE TN 5 4b m
12 132-24308 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER YIR-N R F 1
13 122-14706 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT UL A-N —h b T (n
14 312-62801 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN N InYyraFie y 1
15 122-40107 LOWER LOOPER YA BN - i
16 T31-70600 RUBBER RING oy |
17 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 L33y M6 L=12 2
18 122-40602 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1 -nYyx 1
19 01  132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YIN-N - JA 1
20 122-15307 LOWER LOOPER ARM IR BN =Y 95 1
71 I3T-29309 WASHER YT 07 IRk - I
22 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyHrk A 15/64-28 1
23 01  132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YIh-N° -3 JB 1
24 122-15554 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. N=ne=F 4h 2y v v 73 1
25 121-24202 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YLh-N -{VJvi{ a9 1
26 $S-7090850-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IWE5%y 9/64-40 L=8 I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP Yh-N -FYk Y 1
28 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v523 1/8-44 =4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A=N =FYe VIR - 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA° 23y M4 L=6 2
31 123-20303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT TIR-N -ANTVH SF |
32 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YNy 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YIh-N =TV Y IF 1
34 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YILIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 132-87909 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT AN -7Vt vea ) 1
36 SS=BITT140-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 Y53y 11764-40 L=11 1
37 01  131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A YIR-N - ¥k V(A) 1
38 01 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YUh-N -2 ¥ v (B) 1
39 61  131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YUL-N -8 ¥k v(C) 1
40 01 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D YUk-N -4 b v(D) 1
a1 0T  I131-3T602 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN E TR - ¢ Y(E) I
42 "$S-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE A 8/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 $5-9090410-TP SCREW (i3 Ve 1 1
44 131-31701 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL IYYIRR Y 1
45 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIh-N =B 4N $Iy -3 1
46 T31-31800 GAUGE FIXTING PTN Py A v T
47 01  132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C YYh-n - 4C 1
48 122-15703 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 9T =N - ATV (91) 1
49 $S8-4090615-SP SCREW $/64-40 L=6 FA° XY 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE Y-n VTV H 1
51 $3-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 %y 9/64-40 L=6 |
52 122-14805 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YL N -hAd 73 1
53 01  132-87503 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT A SAN-N =¥ JA 1
54 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 M3y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 01  132-87602 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT B SA-N - JB 1
56 BZ530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING Y- Y 7 d R I
57 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.04
58 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK Yy 0.04
59 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. A=n =3 PR3V IT-(F3) 1
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR V=N -3 PAFAMIT- (1)
51 SS=8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FXzy 174-30 L=6 )
62 01  132-87701 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT C AN -3 4C 1
63 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR A5 B3~ 1
64 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MFY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
65 $5-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 €33y 9/64-40 L=9 1
66 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y 9/64-40 L=6 1
67 $8-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3537 9/64-40 6=6 1
68 122-47102 UPPER LOOPER YIp-N - 1
69 * 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT YYR-N -k 4 7ehbh 1
NOTE (i&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIR S,

~14 —



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RIAFHIR

M0-6914C

MO-6904C

-17 -



REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S N { Qty

1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FavhvAV TV 1
2 122-84758 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ANFIYIN 35T 9 (TH) 1
3 01 122-84857 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFITIN FHIT (%) 1
4 122-84956 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION LDFIIIN 3T 9 (TE) 1
5 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED {bFavInt 2(7H) (1)
6 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW AN FarIn 2 (%) €}
7 122-84907 TENSION SPRING, BLUE LDFayIN Z(TH) (n
8 122-85003 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED ADFIVTINI(TH) (D
9 122-85102 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW LhFadyIvI(F) N

10 122-85201 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE LM FadyINI(TR) (1)

11 122-85300 TENSION POST AhFarvE Y (n

12 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER LN FavIyatyx (D

13 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N RT wYa (1

14 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT VAN EUSTAS LA 29 AN (D

15 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK S =V o (2)

16 122-85805 THREAD TENSTON RUBBER {hFavya” Ay (1

17 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavIIILIIV I 1

18 02 SS-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 3Ry 11/64-40 L=7 1

19 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa°axy 11/64-40 L=6 2

NOTE (3F322) 01....FOR MO-6904C(1 PC. IS USED.) MO-6904CHH (1 W)
FOR MO-6914C(2 PC. ARE USED.) MO-6914CH (2 fifFE\)
02....FOR MO-6904C MO-6904CFH

— 18 —



11. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A AR

=
|

~19 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _ _______ DESCRIPTILON _ _________. (SR S R ay_ .
1 122-19101 CYLINDER BRACKET IIVE - 7 Fhyh 1
2 122-19903 THRORT PLATE BASE, LOWER MR 4 Y4 1
3 122-19804 THRORT PLATE BASE, UPPER NI1ER & f9x 1
4 122-40701 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
5 312-61100 SPRING STOPPER JRAZN RPALA 1
6 312-60607 PIN MPZ RS TSR ST 1
7 122-19507 SPRING JVIR - AN - N % 1
8 122-19200 COVER BASE MANZ M T M 1
9 312-60359 CYLINDER COVER ASM. IVE =N 53 1

10 312-61001 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JIAZZIAN I ) 1
11 122-20307 LOWER KNIFE TAAR 1
12 122-20208 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PRATE YEAR A¥L 1
13 §§-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 5%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
14 S§8-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 vht7%y" 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
15 S§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhk7%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
16 $S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 A%y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
17 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t5%7" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
18 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN JAN IV AN I 7 1
19 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FaT %7 M5 L=8 3
20 55-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1L=2.8 1Y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
21 S8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YWE7%7° 1/8-44 1=4.9 1
22 S8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y7377 11/64-40 L= 5 2
23 312-61209 SPRING JEAZZIAN TN % 1
24 §$8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=8 1
25 122-19705 PIN 7 I¥yh az{e v 2
26 01 R4300-K6E-E00  THROAT PLATE IVEE] 1
27 02 R4305-K6E-E00  THROAT PLATE BE6 N){4 BE6 1
28 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3%Y° 11/64-40 L=4 1
29 122-20604 BRACKET VA 234 I & 1
30 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Wy v v 1.5%6 1
31 S5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 PA%Y" 1/8-44 L=3.5 1
NOTE (¥#8) 0l....FOR MO-6904C MO-6904CH
02....FOR MO-6914C MO-6914CH

~ 920 —



12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
EAABER

REF.NO_NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION __________ Loy A aty _
1 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ¥ F 3 3.7X8X0.3 1
2 * 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YUARTENRYT" I3 1
3 S$8-9090823-TP  BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 IyArE bh 1
4 ¥ 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT A2 T 7 1
5 ¥ 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT YIARY IRIARN 1
6 * 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YRR JYTRARN 1
7 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A LTAZFFL(A) 1
8 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 7%y 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
9 CS-111101H-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. I Ay I 1AM (I3) 1

10 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A7Zh9¥ D=11.11 W=10 (1)

11 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=3 @)

12 115-66809 0IL SEAL YYRZT 7 AT 1

13 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A X7VTEAITVTE VA 1

14 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B TIV7AREI5V I VB 1

15 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C A79753875v 78 ¥C 1

16 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D XIYTANRT TV VD 1

17 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE LIAR 1

18 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT - PIARE AN T 7 1

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIS

—-91 -



13. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ARy pALERG R ES

REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ | S A S S, aty _
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. WEAS VIV 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT INFaVEI A 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER IVEAVAS AV A 1
4 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
5 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATxY 1
6 122-24655 NEEDLE COOLER TANK ASM. MIVARYIRYT J3 1
7 122-24853 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. PIVIEYIxya Y (1
8 122-24606 TANK W RZES o V) (1)
9 122-24705 TANK COVER IWRZESY R VAL ] (1

10 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN PIVAFY T AL® Y (D

11 122-25009 FELT N VA%v7 TIhb (D

12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.15)

13 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN ILAVE-Z IR Y (0.02)

14 SS-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 hLIRY 9/64-40 L=5 1

15 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LIk 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

16 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L7 b 3 3.7X7X1 1

~929



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

—-93 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PART NO.  _______1] DESCRIPTION _________._ | SR S S Qty _
1 132-30305 WORM A—A 1
2 400-18045 OIL PUMP ASK Fayake v7 A5y Y 1
3 123-15909 OIL PUMP Fayak v7 M (n
4 * 133-43009 WORM WHEEL TA-hkL-H (D
5 * SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MY M5 L=4 (2)
6 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ¥YWyryIraAd (n
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR [l (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION Fy7am e cty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ ¥k vy r(yay) (0

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER v YA — P (1

11 123-16105 CASING y-yvy° (n

12 400-16762 PUMP COVER Y7 oAn - (1

13 58-4112215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 Fa° 27 11/64-40 L=22 (2)

14 $8-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v53y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)

15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F21-7° VYIIRY (1)

16 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhyFIh 11/64-40 @)

17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET Ui-Aby2yr FH¥L (n

18 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIRY (D

19 58-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa" 33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

20 400-16763 PUMP NET V7 73 (1)

21 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyRITIE Wb 2

22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 t7¥ & % 6.5X11X1 2

23 132-94053 LUBRICATING PIPE ASM. Fayan {7 )3 1

24 236-30007 TUBE f1-7" 0.25

25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-Myy 7404 1

76 SQ-1150454-3D CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 2

27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT ISZVZal S35 1

28 S¥-4050855-SP SCREW #2350 M5 L=8 1

29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE My -y 1

30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET AT -5 N y¥Y 1

31 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW ISEVARZE 25 1

32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFYh 11/64-40 1

33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TN A (%) 1

34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oyyy 1

35 SH-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 #A* 233" M5X0.8 L=16 1

36 SQ-1110451-WZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIR 2

37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LYYy 1

38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER NMAT MR 3

39 131-44100 OILING PIN N¥ayaeey 1

40 131-44209 0IL FELT AYEadake v7Ihh 1

41 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 FX%¥Y D=4X4.5 1=3 1

42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bAZY” 1

43 - 131-43417 OILING PIN YIR-N" —Faake y 1

44 131-43508 OIL FELT FIR-N -¥avae Y7zhh 1

45 132-30107 PLUG YPR-N -2yl Vhrey 1

46 55-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5%° 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER YIh-N -¥a9a 7ML i

48 131-43706 OIL FELT IIR-N -Fay17ohh 1

49 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=3 IRLTRY 3/32-56 L=3 1

50 132-29356 FLOAT ASM. %173 1

51 121-29805 FLOAT 7% (M

52 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR ayyy kY (1

53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT VENL A (n

54 236-30007 TUBE f1-7 0.14

55 132-28804 0IL FELT GUIDE MOV L yEaga7o b 4 1

56 310-18005 SCREW Ry 2

57 132-29109 OIL FELT B NN 9Yyse yEa917 B 1

58 132-29406 OIL FELT A NIV 9IYIe YEana7oh b A 1

59 132-28903 0IL FELT PRESSER VIR b vED a7 MR T 2

60 310-18005 SCREW A gy 1

61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER NE2IT RN TAN - 1

62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE (Al S o 0.22

63 $Q-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NATVYEIRY 1

64 SQ-1150441-Sb CONNECTING SCREW NATVYEYRY 1

65 SM-4060801-SE SCREW ARy 1

~94 —



15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B EAT—T7IVER

- 925 —



-2 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION __________| LS S S Qty  _
1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE Y23k vy 1
2 122-21800 COOLING FAN CASE Yo7y ¥-7 1
3 122-21750 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. BRIV EL VH] 1
4 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AIVA I2-MAYYT A)I3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI - SUNKEN) AIIX a7 AI3 an) (D
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE R)TA T a-p (D
7 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER FUyva A 4
8 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT 9r4a% Ah 4
9 111-55108 DRAWER |73 1

10 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bR Y $¥x 2
il 122-21602 TABLE(SEMI-SUNKEN) 77" W(AIY avv¥) 1
12 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LER IZI YN - 1
13 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 Iyhrdyh 4
14 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INFEIRY 3
15 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YVE7%Y D=3.1 L=15 6
16 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YVE73YT D=5.1 L=32 4
17 SS-6090630-TP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t9%y° 9/64-40 L=6 4
18 WP-1002036-SE  WASHER 10X21X2 (54 a0 i3 4
19 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MY F 2 10X18%X2.5 4



16. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

JHIBE6R (Z - T)

A ) //

1\\\ e \\/

=y =% //

\\K\\ = \\

-7 —



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _____ ____. LI S S gty _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T¥ys593° Y 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T$Y7y7 9 (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL IND i} (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT TN o I £ (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FarkIny (1)
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET LY (2)
7 D8113-555-B00 - PEDAL BUSHING 734% 7 9va (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE VA (10
9. NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 _ uyh7Ivh M8 12 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Sa M YE LD Ve AN (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ B 2yEuvhIE b (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TEY 7592 T(3YA2-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T$Y 7591 Y (N
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INED ] (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE AT (N
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FavLIny (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESL ALY (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VECL B bA) (2)

20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD LN VA4 (1)

21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyh7FYN M8 132 (2)

22 SL-9082091~-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SA MV E1L D Ve AN (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% 4 % 8.7X18%1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 S AR A Y EIITT V8 AN (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VYEYE - 9% 7 73 1

26 111-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) Z X7y (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. Z¥Y73- N &) 73 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyh7E Wb M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MAE Y % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 74 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR 7 0k (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrIye M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YESL WA MA] (2)

34 SHM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyh7E Wb M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NI F % 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 v5¥ 5 % 6.7X13X1 (2)
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favty {4 (1)
38 112-46501 PEDAL NP (n
39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE A 54 (1)
40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S/ (1)

- 98 —



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILEEE PR LR

R,
7

- 929 —



REF.NO __NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _____ _ __ DESCRIPTION ______ ___. LS S S S Quy_ _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. IMEFVIF(F3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASH. 17957 (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1P4595 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANBFE OIS (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE OFa 20 A (N
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER AM7E o(91) (D
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMazhs % 5 (n
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AMF 4N T V4 (1
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE {bAFADTY I ()8 4 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMIFAN TV H95 (1)
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMFANTVHAYT & 4 (1
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IMRTE T (74) (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INEVIAN (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEVLr (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMI¥90¥ 5793ay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h9%97%° 5 (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vya%y” M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIyh M5 (2)
20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IRy M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
71 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 IH7HYh M4X0.7 291 {2
22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23y M4 L=12 (1)
23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 I 2%y M4X0.7 L=20 (D
24 NM-6040002-SE ~ NUT M4X0.7 oYhTIY M4X0.7 232 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S50 (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER NI % 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyRrFYh M16X1.5 132 (1)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 aynrIyh M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER MR % 5.1%9.2X1.3 (4)

- 30 -



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

AL BIAR (R 7L SCER )

N7
7

- 31—



REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTILON _________| LS T B Qty _ _
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASK. 1MFYYF(23) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG AMFY7" (Fa9))R (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {M795" $41B (N
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {Ma5957° Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMTE 9T AN (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFH kT 1A (D)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1Ma5E 9(91) (1
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMFE 9% 5 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE 1M7LV (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER LMEFANTV I (O 8 4 (1)

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM AMAFANTY 97 (1)

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMEFADT VDT & 4 (1

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER M7 9 (34) (1)

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APeETVM A (4)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NEYLr (4)

16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANI¥IIY 57933y 4)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST INEVIA ] (4)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A AMFIF $HIA (1)

19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 bya%y M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 22y M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT Mb uyh7Ivh M5 (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT22Y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 IYh7FYh M4X0.7 2y2 (2

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 A 23y M4 L=12 (D

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT I3y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 ayhrIYh M4X0.7 292 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S5 i (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NAF A% 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyHrFYh M16X1.5 192 (1)

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHRrFvh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NZ¥ H % 5.1%X9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIE7ZY" D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 23y M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyArIv M6 1y (2)

- 32 —



19. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
R R SCER AL B4R

£
o

27

30
O (fé'szz 9

17 %

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION tov oA A Qry
1 01 $8-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PARY 1/8-44 L=3.2 i
2 02 SS-8080322-TpP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=3.2 PARY 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER N OMARY AN 3 1
4 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 1ALYI-% (30CC) 1
5 01 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE A3TEY 33 1
6 119-65753 PEDAL ASH. AT (%) 1
7 119-65704 PEDAL AR (1)
8 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR A& ARRIDy (2)
9 SM-8061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE Ah M6 L=12 (2)

10 122-26155 CLOTH BASE ASH. A {9993 1
1T 122-26163 CLOTH BASE ASH. EV R R (1)
12 122-26304 FITTING PLATE A R AN A [¢))]
13 122-26403 FITTING PLATE B AxAMIFIE B H
14 122-26502 CLOTH BASE SPRING AF AN 3 )
15 118-06304 PLUG NI{R7E )
16 NS<6TT03T0-SP NOT 11764-40 By 11764-40 {)
17 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 wha3vh 9/32-28 (2)
18 S§S-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 72y 11/64-40 L=16 (1)
19 S§§5-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 The73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
20 $8-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YALIZY 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
21 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 YEt737" 15764-28 L=9 [¢3)
22 WP-0841600-0E WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 % b % 8.4X15.5X1.6 {1)
23 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIUAY b % 8.5X12.5X0.3 m
24 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE #3T 35444 1
25 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v7%y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 I
76 T15-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT FIRATTT 1
27 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE PIAR 1
28 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 nyhrE A 11/64-40 L=16 1
29 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YIAIAYL 1
30 115-65702 WASHER YA ¥ 4 2 1
31 TT8-48405 UPPER KNTFE COVER FIXTHN = T
32 SS-4060310-Sp SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 }am 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
33 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Fa 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
34 $5-4080620- TP SCRER 1/8-44 L-6 Fat 3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
35 400-25294 SYNCHRONTZER STOPPER ASM. Ivpudiy -vyyh A73(8Y-1) 1
36 % 400-T1755 SYNCHRONTZER TURN STOPPER ASH FIFUHY VI AT T
37 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE Jypurty 37N ANY 14 N
38 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER vy -xhont - (D
39 $8-5120810-SP SCREW N AN 3y )
40 S§8-9154540-8P SCREW 15/64~28 L=45 @y A 15/64-28 L=45 [€3)
41 400-T1758 SYNCHRONTZER BASE COLLAR M2V EL A [€))
42 * 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER A RMATLE - 1
43 *02 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE AFIEY a{% 1
NOTE (#:3) 01....FOR H0-6904C MO-6904CH
02....FOR MO-6914C MO-6914CH

~33 -



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

& B R
7~
e 2 7
/l/ OTT =m0 o
7
r 3
I
} 1|o
; F:
l 5
!
| =)
l 6
l
l = ﬁ%]
12
= =)
14
16

REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO.  ______1 DESCRIPTION __________
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM, 7Y PeYN 91 (43) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A ZbYF(TXT) (N
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER JaryVoF e VAN (N
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG R AAVIND s (n
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 4 - (F21) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) IS 2SR CED) (D
7 131-60108 SPANNER (5X6) Ane +(5X6) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sh Ao (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 7% (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS e vy (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-1 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M I4n - (&2 1) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 = - 1
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA. nY DCX27 #11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER D-NIyY 7404 1
17 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH uIHy AN - 1

—~34 —



21. SUBCLASSES
BT A

(1)M0-6904C-0F4-307

(2)M0-6904C-0D6-307

20

(3)M0-6914C-BD4-307

(4)M0-6914C-BD6-307

~ 35—~




NOTE (#:&d)

ALL PARTS NOT MENTINOED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-6900C.

LR OER S 1L, MO-6900C Y BT,

- 36 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLION _________ | LS A T DA Qty
1 R4200-K6F-DO0  THROAT PLATE INVEL 1
2 122-35107 MAIN FEED DOG bR VALY 1
3 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77 x79n 1
4 122-30462 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Apryya y(ae b -b U%) 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ryzeyye (N
6 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT 1z m
7 B1508-804-00B  SPRING AT DIIIA % (1)
8 B1509-804-C0A  STITCH TONGUE YL (1)
9 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD Wb A (1)

10 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT IIHVR A (1)
il B1530-804-000 STOPPER T¥T ApYN - (D
12 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v9%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (D
13 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&2 VM (1)
14 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI%y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
15 SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 7%y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
16 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WWeIxy 1/8-44 1=4 .9 M
17 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 ¥ b % 2.5%6X0.5 (D
18 131-78306 FINGER GUARD g - (n
19 R4300-K6D-E00  THROAT PLATE nI{% 1

20 122-20406 LOWER KNIFE IRAX 1

21 R4205-K6D-D00  THROAT PLATE Nf& 1

22 122-35107 MAIN FEED DOG VER. VUL 1

23 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Vel 1

24 R4305-K6D-E00  THROAT PLATE NI1A 1



22. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEEFEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)arse
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

FEEME, F%Rev . No . HEIBB (AW,
ReOEREASTVEBDRAY, AIBENERETH, SHXTEET.
29362605

No.1359-[03: - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENFS/D:0bsoleted partsHlREG/E:Erratumilk

e

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev .PageRef . Parts No. h
* No., | B No. & & * |Mo. | B [No. % &
D 02 2 111122-00903 Al 03 2 111312-50806
D 02 8 221122-80608 A| 03 8 221131-10259
D 02 8 23158S-6080720-8P
b 02 14 10{132-88550 Al 03 14 101400-26017
A| 03 14 691400-11234
D 02 15 311132-12600 Al 03 15 311400-34897
D 02 21 21122-86704 A 03 21 21131-47558
D 02 21 3|SK-6061402-TP
D 02 21 41121-32304 A | 03 21 41131-51303
D 02 21 51121-32403 A 03 21 51131-50909
D 02 21 6,121-32502 A 03 21 6|1131-510086
D 02 24 4(122-56103 Al 03 24 41133-43009
D 02 24 5188-8110410-TP Al 03 24 5 /SKH-8050412-TP
Al 03 33 36 1400-11755
Al 03 33 421400-36778
A 03 33 431400-305633
- J

— 37 -



NUMEIRICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
a H N i H__NO A% H N [iE: 4 H __NO
BP-3000001-0R 24 62 NM-6050001-SE 32 30 SM-4041201-SC 32 24 58-6090810-TP 12 43
BT-0400251-ED 22 13 NM-6060001-SE 32 34 SH-4042001-SC 30 23 $8-6090810-TP 12 44
B1212-704-000 6 39 NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4042001-SC 32 25 §5-6090910-TP 12 8
B16508-804-00B 16 14 NM-6080001-SE 28 9 SM-4050855-SP 2 8 §5-6090910-TP 14 65
B1508-804-00B 16 29 NM-6080001-SE 28 21 SM-4050855-Sp 6 8 S8-6110480-Sp 20 17
B1508-804-00B 36 7 NM-6080721-SE 28 32 SH-4050855-SP 12 12 $S-6110710-TP 15 5
B1509-804-C0A 36 8 NM-6160511-SE 30 27 SM-4050855-SP 20 19 SS-6110820-TP 12 64
B1509-804-CO0 16 15 NM-6160511-SE 32 29 SM-4050855-SP 24 28 SS-6111010-TP 12 47
B1509-814-00P 16 30 NS-6090310-SN 2 4 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 SS-6111040-Sp 21 8
B1510-814-000 16 17 NS-6110310-SP 24 16 SM-4051405-SE 30 18 S8-6111110-SP 10 4
B1510-814-000 16 32 NS-6110310-SP 24 32 SM-4051405-SE 32 20 85-6111140-SP 14 36
B1510-814-000 36 9 NS-6110310-SP 33 16 SM-4051601-SC 24 35 §5-6111610-SP 33 18
B1511-814-000 16 11 NS-6110420-Sp 156 26 SM-4060801-SE 24 65 S8-6121020-SP 15 40
B1511-814-000 16 26 NS-6240630-SE 26 13 SM-4061201-SE 32 33 S5-6121020-SP 24 46
B1611-814-000 36 10 NS-6680320-SP 33 17 SM-6061200-SP 14 17 S8-6121220-TP 12 75
B1530-804-000 16 7 NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SH-6061200-SP 16 27 SS-6660610-TP 12 25
B1530-804-000 16 22 SM-6061202-TP 6 34 SS-6660710-TP 10 9
B1530-804-000 36 11 PS-0150065-KP 20 30 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 3 SS-7060310-SP 24 49
B1536-804-000 12 54 PS-0200062-KH 4 9 SM-6061402-TP § 8 SS-7060510-SP 16 3
B1639-804-000 33 24 | PS-0300132-KH 10 7 SM-6061610-SC 30 17 SS-7060510-SP 20 14
B1620-804-000 12 73 PS-0300142-KH 156 16 SM-6061610-SC 32 19 S§§-7060610-SP 12 42
B2530-704-000 14 56 SM-6061802-TP 24 21 SS-7060610-SP 14 54
B3228-771-00B 12 79 RE-0300000-K0 15 47 SM-8040402-TP 15 38 8S-7060610-SP 16 9
B3534-352-000 24 7 RE-0320000-K0 10 40 SM-8050412-TP 24 5 SS-7060610-SP 16 24
B7114-012-0A0 28 25 RE-0400000-K0 12 58 SM-8050502-TP 24 42 SS-7060610-SP 36 15
B8151-771-0A0 28 27 R0O-0742401-00 4 21 SM-9061203-SE 28 34 §§-7080520-SP 16 13
B8162-771-000 28 39 R0-3152001-00 227 SM-9061203-SE 33 9 S8-7080520-SP 16 28
B8153-771-000 28 8 R4200-K6F-DO0 36 1 SM-9082023-SE 28 28 S§-7080520-SP 20 21
B8153-771-000 28 20 R4205-K6D-D00 36 21 SQ-0000451-MZ 24 63 S8-7080520-SP 36 16
B81563-771-000 28 40 R4300-K6D-E00 36 19 SQ-1110401-M7 24 15 SS-7080530-8P 2 16
B9112-804-000 33 3 R4300-K6E-E00 20 26 SQ-1110451-MZ 24 18 S§-7090540-TP 12 14
B9135-123-0B0 33 4 R4305-K6D-E00 36 24 SQ-1110451-MZ 24 31 S8-7090540-TP 22 14
R4305-K6E-E00 20 27 SQ-1110451-MZ 24 36 SS-7080540-TP 33 20

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 SQ-1150441-SD 24 64 SS-7090610-SP 2 18
CM-3002000-01 2 121 SB-3120003-0A 10 34 SQ-1150451-MZ 24 37 S8-7090611-SL 4 34
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 SB-3120003-0B 10 35 SQ-1150454-SD 24 26 $8-7090850-SP 14 26
CQ-2000000-00 8 44 SB-3120003-0C 10 36 SS-2090520-SL 2 3 SS-7090910-SP 22 15
€Q-2000000-00 14 57 SB-3120003-0D 10 37 §8-2110910-SL 20 13 S§-7110510-SP 15 14
CQ-2000000-00 22 12 SB-3120003-0E 10 38 §S-3090610-Sp 2 5 S§-7110610-SP 20 22
€Q-2020000-00 8 58 SB-3350002-0A 10 18 $§-3090610-SP 14 32 88-7110710-SL 18 18
€Q-2020000-00 14 58 SB-3350002-0B 10 19 5§-3090610-SPp 14 51 SS-7110840-3P 6 26
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 SB-3350002-0C 10 20 55-4060310-SP 33 32 SS-7110840-SPp 6 27
CS-0790731-SH 12 16 SB-3350002-0D 10 21 S5-4060310-SP 33 33 S§-7110840-SpP 14 34
CS-0870811-SH 12 56 SB-3350002-0E 10 22 55-4080620-TP 14 1 S5-7110840-SP 15 28
CS-0870811-SH 12 57 SD-0260271-Sp 10 5 $5-4080620-TP 33 34 S8-7110840-SP 20 15
CS-1001011-SH 14 63 SD-0280401-SL 8 61 55-4090615-SP 14 49 S5-7110840-SP 33 19
CS-111101H-SH 21 9 SD-0640241-SP 156 15 58-4110515-SP 8 33 8S-7110910-TP 10 17
CS-1111019-SH 21 10 SK-2351600-SC 26 14 5S-4110615-SP 18 19 S8-7111410-TP 6 33
CS-1201012-SH 12 76 SK-3311500-SC 26 15 SS-4110615-SP 24 19 S8-7111410-TP 6 37
SK-3382001-SE 32 32 SS-4110815-SP 20 24 SS-7111410-TP 15 29

D8113-5565-B00 28 7 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 S5-4112215-SP 24 13 S8-7111810-TP 6 12
D8113-555-B00 28 19 SK-3613200-SC 26 16 88-4120615-SP 2 10 SS-7111810-TP 6 30
D8113-555-B00 28 33 SL-9061291-SE 28 12 §8-4151215-SP 4 18 SS-7111810-TP 6 32
D8204-5655-D00 26 12 SL-9061291-SE 28 24 SS-5080212-TP 6 3 SS-7111810-TP 6 36
SL-9082091-SE 28 10 §§8-5110710-SP 4 31 S§-7111810-TP 6 41

EA-9500B01-00 8§ 21 SL-9082091-SE 28 22 SS-5110740-TP 6 24 SS-7111810-TP 12 55
SM-0081001-SD 4 22 S§§-5120810-SP 33 39 S8-7150740-SP 15 45

GPF-06060000 28 3 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 $8-6060210-SP 16 10 §S-7150910-TP 33 21
GPF-06060000 28 15 SM-1040801-SC 4 13 5§-6060210-SP 16 25 8S-7161040-SP 15 48
GPF-06070000 28 4 SM-1040801-SP 12 59 S5-6060210-SP 36 12 5§-8080310-TP 8 256
GPF-06070000 28 16 SM-4040655-SP 2 20 S5-6060410-TP 33 25 S8-8080310-TP 8 36
GPF-06080000 28 5 SM-4040655-SP 2 33 $S-6060440-TP 16 16 S5-8080310-TP 20 16
GPF-06080000 28 17 SM-4040655-SP 12 60 S5-6060440-TP 16 31 S5-8080310-TP 20 20
SM-4040655-SP 12 61 55-6060440-TP 36 13 §5-8080322-TP 33 1

MDC-270B1100 8 31 SM-4040655-SP 14 30 S5-6080320-SP 10 15 S5-8080322-TP 33 2
MDC-270B1100 8§ 53 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 55-6080340-SP 15 17 8§-8080410-TP 6 4
MDC-270B1104 34 14 SM-4040855-Sp 4 14 SS-6080410-SP 12 32 S§-8080410-TP 20 31
MML-018900CA 34 15 SM-4040855-SP 8§ 32 SS-6080410-SP 14 28 SS-8090530-TP 8§ 57
SM-4040855-Sp 8 4] SS-6090630-TP 14 66 SS-8090530-TP 8§ 59

NM-6040002-SE 30 21 SM-4040855-SP 1219 58-6090630-TP 14 67 5§-8110410-TP 2 28
NM-6040002-SE 30 24 SM-4040855-Sp 12 38 SS-6090630-TP 26 17 S8-8110410-Tp 1217
NM-6040002-SE 32 23 SM-4040855-Sp 22 5 S5-6090670-SP 16 6 SS-8110410-TP 1223
NM-6040002-SE 32 26 SM-4041001-SC 30 20 S8-6090670-SP 16 21 S8-8110410-Tp 12 62
NM-6050001-SE 30 19 SM-4041001-SC 32 22 SS-6090670-TP § 37 SS-8110410-TP 12 63
NM-6050001-SE 30 28 SM-4041055-SP 2 13 S8-6090670~TP 36 14 85-8110422-TP 20 28
NM-6050001-SE 32 21 SM-4041201-SC 30 22 SS-6090810-SP 24 14 S8-8110520-TP 10 3

—-38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R H NO TH A K Y H RO [t 4 2 M
58-8110620-TP 15 30 1156-65504 33 29 122-20208 20 12 131-01407 2 15
SS-8151150-TP 6 6 115-65702 33 30 122-20307 20 11 131-02405 2 2
58-8660330-SP 21 11 115-66809 21 12 122-20406 36 20 131-02900 4 38
SS-8660410-SP 12 77 115-98000 33 26 122-20604 20 29 131-03908 4 24
SS-8660630-TP 14 64 118-06304 33 15 122-21602 26 11 131-04500 4 10
SS-8660610-TP 8 56 118-19414 15 22 122-21750 26 3 131-04807 4 29
SS-8660610-TP 14 61 118-40303 24 8 122-21800 26 2 131-07602 6 25
§S-9090410-TP 14 43 118-45807 33 27 122-24606 22 8 131-07800 6 7
S5§-9090610-TP 14 42 118-48405 33 31 122-24655 22 6 131-08303 6 28
S§5-9090823-TP 21 3 118-50815 26 1 122-24705 22 9 131-08402 6 9
SS-9111610-SP 33 28 118-51102 34 17 122-24853 22 7 131-10002 8 15
8§-9151210-TP 6 38 118-56101 22 10 122-25009 22 11 131-10259 8 22
SS-9151210-TP 10 32 118-72009 16 6 122-26155 33 10 131-10606 8§ 4
S$§-9161210-TP 12 34 118-72009 16 20 122-26163 33 11 131-10903 8 26
SS-9151210-TP 14 6 118-72009 36 b5 122-26304 33 12 131-11000 8§ 27
S$S-9161210-TP 14 22 118-58103 33 5 122-26403 33 13 131-11208 8 34
5§-9151210-TP 16 6 119-18109 24 6 122-26502 33 14 131-11307 8 35
8S-9164640-SP 33 40 119-60655 28 1 122-29100 2 1 131-15100 15 2
$5-9681610-TP 6 13 119-60754 28 13 122-30165 16 4 131-15209 16 4
119-65704 3 7 122-30264 16 19 131-156258 15 3

TA-0400301-MO 24 41 119-65753 33 6 122-30462 36 4 131-15407 15 8
TA-0570301-M0 12 49 119-65803 33 8 122-32104 16 12 131-15654 15 32
TA-0800504-RO 4 41 121-09104 6 29 122-32104 16 27 131-15753 15 ¢
TA-0950806-R0 22 4 121-13205 15 1 122-32104 36 6 131-156803 15 10
TA-0980502-R0 2 30 121-18600 10 25 122-35107 36 2 131-156902 15 11
TA-1450404-R0O 2 29 121-22362 6 31 122-35107 36 22 131-16009 16 12
TA-1470702-R0O 4 42 121-24202 14 25 122-35206 1239 131-16108 156 13
TA-2050805-R0 4 19 121-29318 24 17 122-36600 36 3 131-16207 15 18
TA-2100904-R0 2 31 121-29805 24 51 122-36600 36 23 131-16504 15 23
121-29904 24 52 122-36709 1240 131-16702 16 2

WP-0250516-SD 16 38 121-32106 6 40 122-38101 12 41 131-16801 15 7
Wp-0250516-SD 16 23 122-00408 2 25 122-40107 14 15 131-16900 15 21
WP-0250516-SD 36 17 122-00507 2 26 122-40602 14 18 131-17007 15 19
WP-0370316-SD 21 1 122-01117 4 20 122-40701 20 4 131-17106 15 34
WP-0371026-SD 12 65 122-01208 4 23 122-47102 14 68 131-21108 12 45
WP-0371026-SD 22 16 122-04004 6 23 122-53829 16 1 131-21207 12 22
WP-0430800-SD 12 68 122-04202 6 22 122-56805 8 63 131-21256 12 21
WP-0450801-8D 12 67 122-06603 15 24 122-80103 6 10 131-21405 12 13
WP-0451026-SH 12 53 122-06702 15 20 122-80301 8§ b 131-22007 8 49
WP-0460556-SD 15 46 122-08104 10 8 122-80707 8 2 131-22007 10 27
WP-0621016-SD 12 66 122-08153 10 1 122-80756 8§ 1 131-22007 21 13
WP-0651056-SD 24 22 122-08203 10 11 122-80905 8§ 24 131-22106 8 50
WP-0671016-SE 28 36 122-08302 10 10 122-81705 8 38 131-22106 10 28
WP-0751576-SD 4 25 122-08401 10 12 122-81804 8 39 131-22106 21 14
WP-0764016-SP 6 14 122-08500 10 6 122-84709 18 5 131-22205 8 51
WP-0841600-0E 33 22 122-08609 10 13 122-84758 18 2 131-22205 10 29
WP-0871602-SE 28 11 122-08708 10 2 122-84808 18 6 131-22205 21 15
WP-0871602-SE 28 23 122-08807 10 14 122-84857 18 3 131-22304 8§ 52
Wp-0871602-SE 28 30 122-08906 10 16 122-84907 18 7 131-22304 10 30
WP-1002036-SE 26 18 122-09102 12 71 122-84956 18 4 131-22304 21 16
WP-1612616-SE 30 25 122-09201 1278 122-85003 18 8 131-22700 12 10
WP-1612616-SE 32 27 122-09300 12 72 122-85102 18 9 131-23302 15 44
WS-0510002-KN 30 29 122-09409 12 33 122-85201 18 10 131-29309 14 21
WS-0510002-KN 32 31 122-09458 12 29 122-85300 18 11 131-31206 14 37
WS-0621210-KR 28 35 122-09508 12 30 122-85409 18 12 131-31305 14 38
WS-0822010-KP 4 26 122-09607 12 31 122-85508 18 13 131-31404 14 39
WS-0861410-KR 28 29 122-09805 12 46 122-85607 18 14 131-31503 14 40
WS-1002560-KR 26 19 122-10217 12 15 122-85706 18 15 131-31602 14 41
WS-1643202-KR 30 26 122-10308 12 18 122-85805 18 16 131-31701 14 44
WS-1643202-KR 32 28 122-10803 12 48 122-88403 34 10 131-31800 14 46
WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 122-11504 12 28 122-88700 15 33 131-31909 14 45
Wz-0850302-K0 33 23 122-11603 12 11 123-15909 24 3 131-42500 24 25
WZ-2640310-KH 6 16 122-11801 10 39 123-16006 24 10 131-42500 34 16
122-14706 14 13 123-16105 24 11 131-42609 8 48

107-53309 4 39 122-14805 14 52 123-17004 24 9 131-42609 24 38
111-117056 20 18 122-15158 6 35 123-40303 14 31 131-42955 24 33
111-51065 28 26 122-15307 14 20 123-40402 14 33 131-43300 24 29
111-51909 28 31 122-15406 14 8 123-40709 14 27 131-43417 24 43
111-55108 26 9 122-15554 14 24 123-40808 14 50 131-43508 24 44
111-55207 26 10 122-15703 14 48 123-41806 26 6 131-43607 24 47
111-57567 28 2 122-19101 20 1 123-41905 26 5 131-43706 24 48
111-59001 28 6 122-19200 20 8 123-41954 26 4 131-43805 24 27
111-59001 28 18 122-195607 20 7 123-47308 34 6 131-44001 24 30
111-59365 28 14 122-19705 20 25 131-01001 2 17 131-44100 24 39
112-46501 28 38 122-19804 20 3 131-01209 2 14 131-44209 24 40
112-46600 28 37 122-19903 20 2 131-01308 2 19 131-47400 217

-39 —




INDEX OF

NUMERICAL PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[k H N 2% H N s d H NO B H_ N

131-47558 21 2 132-09705 8§ 19 229-31000 30 14

131-50503 21 17 132-09804 8§ 7 229-31000 32 15

131-50800 21 18 132-09853 8§ 6 229-31109 30 13

131-50909 21 5 132-12501 15 39 229-31109 32 14

131-51006 21 6 132-12709 15 35 229-31307 30 7

131-51303 21 4 132-12915 156 43 229-31307 32 8

131-55007 26 8 132-13012 15 42 229-31406 30 5

131-55403 26 7 132-17401 12 35 229-31406 32 6

131-60007 34 2 132-17500 12 36 229-32800 34 4

131-60106 4 7 132-21403 14 19 229-33006 34 12

131-60205 34 3 132-21502 14 23 229-33105 34 5

131-60304 34 8 132-21601 14 47 229-33303 34 13

131-60403 34 9 132-22005 14 11 236-30007 8 45

131-60601 34 11 132-22401 14 29 236-30007 24 24

131-60700 4 32 132-22609 14 2 236-30007 24 54

131-60858 34 1 132-22708 14 3

131-63456 22 1 132-24308 14 12 310-18005 24 56

131-63803 22 2 132-25008 18 1 310-18005 24 60

131-63902 223 132-25107 18 17 312-50657 2 9

131-67556 30 1 132-28804 24 55 312-50707 2 12

131-67754 32 1 132-28903 24 59 312-50806 2 11

131-67903 30 8 132-29000 24 61 312-51507 6 11

131-67903 32 9 132-29109 24 57 312-51804 6 b

131-68000 30 9 132-29307 24 53 312-55300 12 174

131-68000 32 10 132-29356 24 50 312-55706 1269

131-68109 30 10 132-29406 24 58 312-55805 1270

131-68109 32 11 132-30107 24 45 312-56100 12 24

131-68208 30 11 132-30305 24 1 312-56605 10 23

131-68208 32 12 132-40007 2 22 312-56803 10 24

131-68406 32 18 132-40106 2 23 312-60359 20 9

131-68505 32 3 132-40205 2 24 312-60607 20 6

131-68802 32 4 132-44009 8§ 46 312-61001 20 10

131-68851 32 2 132-80201 2 17 312-61100 20 5

131-70006 4 9 132-81407 6 43 312-61209 20 23

131-70204 4 11 132-82454 8§ 42 312-62801 14 14

131-70303 6 15 132-83700 15 41

131-70402 15 36 132-85002 12 2 400-11234 14 69

131-70402 16 37 132-850561 12 1 400-11238 1226

131-70501 12 27 132-85101 123 400-11552 2 32

131-70600 14 16 132-85200 10 31 400-11564 12 80

131-70808 24 34 132-85309 12 50 400-11565 12 81

131-72705 8 55 132-85408 12 51 400-11566 12 82

131-72754 8 b4 132-85507 12 52 400-11571 12 37

131-72804 14 60 132-85606 12 6 400-11755 33 36

131-72853 14 59 132-85705 127 400-11757 33 37

131-75005 § 62 132-85804 12 5 400-11758 33 41

131-78306 16 18 132-85903 2 6 400-12383 6 42

131-78306 16 33 132-86000 12 4 400-16762 24 12

131-78306 36 18 132-86109 12 9 400-16763 24 20

132-00209 4 1 132-86406 12 20 400-17703 6 17

132-00308 4 2 132-86505 10 33 400-17704 6 18

132-00407 4 b 132-86604 10 26 400-17705 6 19

132-00605 4 6 132-87503 14 53 400-17706 6 20

132-01009 4 12 132-87602 14 55 400-17707 6 21

132-01108 4 28 132-87701 14 62 400-17824 6 44

132-01207 4 33 132-87909 14 35 400-18045 24 2

132-01405 4 16 132-88006 14 4 400-22255 33 38

132-01454 4 15 132-88105 14 7 400-23372 6 2

132-04003 4 35 132-89004 14 5 400-23373 6 1

132-07709 8 18 132-94053 24 23 400-25294 33 35

132-07808 8 20 133-43009 24 4 400-26017 14 10

132-08004 8 40 400-30533 33 43

132-08103 8 23 229-01805 4 37 400-34897 15 31

132-08301 8 17 229-24708 4 8 400-36778 33 42

132-08350 8 16 229-30309 30 12

132-08509 8 43 229-30309 32 13

132-08608 8 47 229-30408 30 6

132-08707 8 30 | 229-30408 32 7

132-08806 8§ 28 229-30507 30 3

132-08905 8 29 229-30556 30 2

132-09101 8 9 229-30705 30 4

132-09200 8§ 10 | 229-30705 32 6

132-09309 8 11 229-30804 30 16

132-09408 8 12 229-30804 32 17

132-09507 8 13 229-30903 30 15

132-09606 8 14 | 228-30903 32 16

— 40 —-




MEMO

- 47 -







JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914

Copyright (©) 2002—2006 JUKI CORP.

FEONS LM CER, #ET5L
EFELEY,

All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKI#RRE1

T182-8655 R ¥PAA HEERS-2-1 B
TEL. 03-3480-1111(1X3%) TEL. 03-3480-2357(4'4 ¥4 )
HELVKRD, S

To order or for further

information,

please contact :

KZONRA—VYYANIERBBROLDFERCEETIENHY LY.

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDRA—Y YR iE, 2006538 REOERUBTHEELLEDTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2006.

Printed in Japan




